
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018013-2023 

Contract

SE1080 Local Delivery Pilots (LDP) Impact Evaluation,
Qualitative Comparative Analysis

Sport England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-018013

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03809d  

Published 23 June 2023, 4:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sport England

3 Oakwood Drive

Loughborough

LE11 3QF

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

Procurement@sportengland.org

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018013-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018013-2023
mailto:Procurement@sportengland.org


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sportengland.org

Buyer's address

https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.sportengland.org
https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SE1080 Local Delivery Pilots (LDP) Impact Evaluation, Qualitative Comparative Analysis

Reference number

SE1080

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73110000 - Research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Sport England as the contracting authority is tendering for the supply of a longitudinal
Qualitative Comparative Analysis of the impact of Local Delivery Pilots (the Services).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £622,289.31

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73210000 - Research consultancy services

79315000 - Social research services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Sport England as the contracting authority is tendering for the supply of a longitudinal
Qualitative Comparative Analysis of the impact of Local Delivery Pilots (the Services). The
Supplier, referred to as QCA Impact Evaluator, will be the national organisation or
consortium responsible for leading the scope of the work with Sport England and Local
Delivery Pilot sites who have agreed to act as case-study sites for the QCA.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Technical Evaluation / Weighting: 65

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial Evaluation / Weighting: 25

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value Evaluation / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

Sport England used the accelerated open procedure. This was due to the need to have an
identified supplier prior to the end of the calendar year. Unforeseen circumstances within
Sport England led to a delay in the issuance of these tender documents, which were
originally prepared in August 2022. This was clearly stated on the opportunity notice.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-031766

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SE1080

Title

SE1080 Local Delivery Pilots (LDP) Impact Evaluation

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/031766-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sheffield Hallam University

Sheffield

S1 1WB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £622,289.31



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sport England - Complaints Procedure

SportPark, 3 Oakwood Drive

Loughborough

LE11 3QF

Email

procurement@sportengland.org

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sportengland.org/corporate-information

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@sportengland.org
https://www.sportengland.org/corporate-information
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-21T07:27:36+0100
	TCPDF




